

nITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 532 OF 2009
(For prel. hearing)

SWATI JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMIR KUMAR JHA

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Vikas,Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.
Further proceedings in Matrimonial Title Suit No.219/2007 pending before
the Family Court, Ranchi shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT